			10.05		
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/I	MODIFICATION OF CO	NTRACT	1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES RFPA Rec'd 01/29/03 1 3		
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	NO RFPA CF000306 PROJECT NO (If applicable)		
008	February 1, 2003				
6 ISSUED BY	-	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	nan Item 6) 3100		
U S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		U.S Nuclear Reg	CODE CODE		
Division of Contracts					
Mail Stop, T-7-I-2		Two White Flint	North - MS T-7-I-2		
Contract Management Center No 1 Washington DC 20555		Washington, DC 20	0555		
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , street county State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO		
			9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
OWUSU AND COMPANY, INC.			198 DATED (SCETTERS II)		
ATTN: Brenda Owusu 1900 L Street, NW			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO		
Suite 300			NRC-09-00-300		
Washington, DC 20036			SBA#		
			10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 12-01-1999		
11. THIS ITE	VI ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SO	OLICITATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14 The hour an	d date specified for receipt	of Offers sextended, sis not extended		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p					
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning					
offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram w	hich includes a reference to the	ne solicitation and amendme	ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-		
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC	E DESIGNATED FOR THE R	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO	R TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY		
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virt	ue of this amendment you des	sire to change an offer alrea	ady submitted, such change may be made		
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified	makes reference to the solicit	ation and this amendment,	and is received prior to the opening hour		
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
Ba		Job Code#: L2603 BC DBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$1	DC#: 2121 52.265.00		
13. THIS ITEM AP	PLIES ONLY TO MODI				
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/ORDI	ER NO. AS DESCRIB	ED IN ITEM 14.		
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	I IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A		
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in page)	aying office appropnation date etc)		
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF	AR Clause 52.217-9			
х		ar Clause 32.217 y			
D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i	s required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies to the issuing office		
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasi	ble)		
14 BESSAII TISTO MINERALINIASII TAMON TONGO 17 CONTROL TO		······································	,		
SEE THE ATTACHED PAG	GES				
	mand in Ham Of an 484 are become	anned manufacturabanced and in Ed	Il force and affect		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	nced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch				
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnni)			
		Michael A. Turner			
		Contracting Offic			
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	A 16C. DATE SIGNED		
(Cara)		BY Turbul ()	of Confracting Officer) 01–31–2003		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	1	[Olynature t			

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

The purpose of this modification is to

- 1. Revise Option Year 3 to reflect a decrease in the duration of CLIN 005b from 10 months to 3 months and add CLIN 005c to reflect a 7-month period.
- 2. Exercise CLIN 005b in accordance with FAR Clause 52-217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," and Contract Clause B.5, entitled, "Duration of Contract Period," thereby extending the contract period of performance through April 30, 2003. As a result of this action, the firm fixed and obligation amounts of the contract are hereby increased by \$152,265.00 from \$1,870,130.00 to \$2,022,395 00

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(1) Subsection B 3 - <u>PRICE SCHEDULE</u>, Option Year 3 is deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"OPTION"	YEAR 3				
CLIN	Service Description	QTY.	Unit	U/P	Total
005a	All Services per SOW (12/01/02 -01/31/03)		Мо.		\$101,510
005b	All Services per SOW (02/01/03 -04/30/03		Mo.		\$152,265
005c	All Services per SOW (05/01/03 -11/30/03"		Mo.		\$355,285

(2) Subsection B.6 - <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - FIRM FIXED PRICE</u>, is deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"The firm fixed price of the contract for the period set forth in Section B.5 is \$2,022,395.00. Contract prices for future option periods are set forth in Section B 3"

(3) Subsection B.5 - <u>DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD</u>, is deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"This contract shall commence on December 1, 1999, and will expire on April 30, 2003. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for one additional 7-month period under Option Year 3, and an additional one-year period thereafter."

Contract No. NRC-09-00-300 Modification No. 008 Page 3 of 3

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'00 Obligation Amount	\$569,436.00
Total FY'01 Obligation Amount	\$595,080.00
Total FY'02 Obligation Amount	\$604,104.00
Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$253,775.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$2,022,395.00

This modification obligates FY'03 funds in the amount of \$152,265.00.

All other terms and conditions under this contracts remains unchanged.